management (TSM), digital platforms (DP), and task and project design (TPD), and their impact on business
growth (BG) among micro, small and medium-scale enterprises in Delta State, Nigeria. Using quantitative research
methods, responses from the respondents were collected with the aid of five (5) likert scale questionnaire. A total of
three hundred and sixty-three (363) questionnaires were administered to owners and managers of micro, small and
medium enterprises in Delta State, Nigeria. However, two hundred and ninety-nine (299) were retrieved and
properly filled while 64 (17.63%) were not properly filled. The useable questionnaire represents 82.37 percent of
the total questionnaire administered, which shows that two hundred and ninety-nine (299) respondents is sufficient
for the study. The research questions were analyzed with the aid of descriptive statistics and correlation matrix. The
hypothesized relationships between variables of the study were validated using the multiple regression statistical

[...]

TSM = Talent Sourcing and
Management; DP = Digital Platforms; TPD = Task
and Project Design
β0 = Intercept of regression line ; β1- β4 = Partial
regression coefficient of the Independent Variables; ε =
error term or stochastic term.

Results and Discussion
A total of three hundred and sixty-three (363)
questionnaires were administered to owners and
manager of SMEs in Delta State, Nigeria, however,
two hundred and ninety-nine (299) were retrieved and
properly filled while 64 (17.63%) were not properly
filled. This two hundred and ninety-nine (299)
respondents represent 82.37 percent of the total
questionnaire administered, which shows that two
hundred and ninety-nine (299) respondents is sufficient
for the study. This response was excellent and
representative of the population and conforms to
Cooper & Schindler (2014) stipulation that a response
rate of 50% is adequate for analysis and reporting; a
rate of 60% is good and a response rate of 70% and